## :H \$140.00 19

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Full Release of Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC.		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICETEC, INC.
Street Address:	1925 F.M. 2917
City:	Alvin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1982924	KASMATI
Registration Number:	1572208	
Registration Number:	1570045	RICETEC
Registration Number:	1970486	CHEF'S ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	1966697	FLAVORED BY NATURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-552-6000

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44940-95014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer a. visintine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

# Total Attachments: 5 source=full release of security agreement#page1.tif source=full release of security agreement#page2.tif source=full release of security agreement#page3.tif source=full release of security agreement#page4.tif source=full release of security agreement#page5.tif

#### FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of February, 2016, by RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of RICETEC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Administrative Agent, dated as of December 20, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2012, at reel and frame number 027727/0911 with respect to patents, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2014, at reel and frame number 4719/0260 with respect to trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Swing Line Lender (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the L/C Issuer (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby: (i) terminates the Security Agreement; and (ii) unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including with respect to Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patent applications including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto, and with respect to Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the goodwill of Debtor's business connected therewith, including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto and any and all trademark applications including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC.

By: Jacob J. Maier

Title: Assistant Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

## **United States Patents**

App. Ser. No.	Pat. No.	Pub. No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status
12251601	none	US20100095392	Rice Hybrid XL745	10/15/2008	None - Pending Application	Non-final Action mailed
11937589	7642435	US20090126035	Rice Hybrid XL729	11/9/2007	1/5/2010	Patented Case
11300923	7301083	US20070143874	Rice Hybrid XL730	12/15/2005	11/27/2007	Patented Case
11292732	7304223	US20070130639	Rice Hybrid XL723	12/2/2005	12/4/2007	Patented Case
11292731	7485784	US20070130638	Rice Hybrid XP316M	12/2/2005	2/3/2009	Patented Case
11292730	7351893	US20070130637	Inbred Rice Line 053001	12/2/2005	4/1/2008	Patented Case
11292729	7351892	US20070130636	Inbred Rice Line 054001	12/2/2005	4/1/2008	Patented Case
11292722	7351891	US20070130635	Inbred Rice Line 053002	12/2/2005	4/1/2008	Patented Case
10724018	6956154	US20050114917	Rice Cultivar Ro31001	11/26/2003	10/18/2005	Patented Case
10676431	6953881	US20050071902	Rice Hybrid RH103	9/30/2003	10/11/2005	Patented Case
10308883	7005567	US20040107465	Rice Hybrid RH102	12/3/2002	2/28/2006	Patented Case
10233006	6884931	US20040045059	Rice Hybrid RH101	8/30/2002	4/26/2005	Patented Case
09418888	6294717	none	Inbred Rice Lines A0044 and B0044	10/15/1999	9/25/2001	Patented Case
07671273	5208063	none	Milling Process for Controlling Rice Cooking Characteristics	3/18/1991	5/4/1993	Expired
07229817	4999945	none	Route to Hybrid Rice Production	8/8/1988	3/19/1991	Expired
07001227	4764643	none	Route to Hybrid Rice Production	1/6/1987	8/16/1988	Expired

6298599 - 2 -

## SCHEDULE B

**United States Patent Applications** 

None.

6298599 - 3 -

## SCHEDULE C

## United States Federal and State Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
KASMATI	74-523,341	1,982,924	May 4, 1994	Jun. 25, 1996	Registered
	73-747934	1,572,208	Sep. 8, 1988	Dec. 19, 1989	Registered
RICETEC	73-747268	1,570,045	Sep. 8, 1988	Dec. 5, 1989	Registered
CHEF'S ORIGINALS	74-529499	1,970,486	May 25, 1994	Apr. 23, 1996	Registered
FLAVORED BY NATURE	74-657099	1,966,697	Apr. 7, 1995	Apr. 9, 1996	Registered

6298599 - 4 -

## SCHEDULE D

**United States Trademark Applications** 

None.

6298599 - 5 -

**RECORDED: 02/22/2016**